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EVENT 401 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 100m Freestyle    
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 
1. Shaun Muscroft 16 Co Manch Aq     53.16  + 0.75 687     25.61 
2. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford     54.13  + 0.75 650     26.26 
3. Thomas Howley 16 Co Newcastle     54.36  + 0.84 642     26.34 
4. Bradley Ratcliffe 15 Co Manch Aq     54.50  + 0.69 637     25.84 
5. Adam Hollows 16 Derwentside     54.88  + 0.76 624     26.57 
6. Adam Taylor 16 Co Sund'land     55.88  + 0.83 591     27.10 
7. Lewis Robinson 15 Stockport Mo     55.98  + 0.72 588     26.74 
8. Callum Quigley 14 Co Manch Aq     56.18  + 0.81 582     27.17 
9. Robert Weighill 16 Co Liverpool     56.49  + 0.76 572     26.45 
10. Kyle Chisholm 15 Bo Kirklees     56.58  + 0.66 569     27.20 
 

EVENT 402 FINAL OF EVENT 301 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle     
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel Briggs 19 Co Manch Aq     52.06  + 0.79 731     25.31 
2. Braxston Timm 21 Co Sheffield     52.11  + 0.65 729     25.43 
3. Sam Horrocks 19 Co Manch Aq     52.28  + 0.67 722     25.04 
4. Jordan Theaker 19 Preston     52.75  + 0.78 703     25.41 
4. Kyle Boyek 20 Co Manch Aq     52.75  + 0.71 703     25.15 
6. James Gibson 21 Stockport Mo     52.96  + 0.73 694     26.01 
7. Thomas Moss 19 Stockport Mo     53.19  + 0.74 685     25.68 
8. Grant Quigley 19 Co Manch Aq     53.33  + 0.65 680     25.51 
9. Liam Selby 20 Stockport Mo     53.37  + 0.70 679     25.46 
10. Theodore Pender 17 Bolton Metro     54.10  + 0.73 651     26.17 
 

EVENT 403 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 400m Freestyle  
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Georgia Darwent 14 Co Newcastle   4:24.70  + 0.87 737  
 50m    30.52 100m  1:03.55 150m  1:37.05 200m  2:10.58 250m  2:43.87 300m  3:18.04 350m  3:51.47 400m  4:24.70 
    30.52    33.03    33.50    33.53    33.29    34.17    33.43    33.23 
2. Shannon McGahey 13 KingstonHull   4:34.15  + 0.86 663  
 50m    31.76 100m  1:05.97 150m  1:40.54 200m  2:15.50 250m  2:50.55 300m  3:25.69 350m  4:00.62 400m  4:34.15 
    31.76    34.21    34.57    34.96    35.05    35.14    34.93    33.53 
3. Jace Cappleman 14 KingstonHull   4:34.30  + 0.77 662  
 50m    31.39 100m  1:05.74 150m  1:40.78 200m  2:16.19 250m  2:51.29 300m  3:26.81 350m  4:01.38 400m  4:34.30 
    31.39    34.35    35.04    35.41    35.10    35.52    34.57    32.92 
4. Darcy Deakin 14 Co Sheffield   4:34.61  + 0.81 660  
 50m    31.04 100m  1:05.01 150m  1:39.48 200m  2:14.31 250m  2:49.79 300m  3:25.16 350m  4:00.91 400m  4:34.61 
    31.04    33.97    34.47    34.83    35.48    35.37    35.75    33.70 
5. Lucy Nicholson 12 York City   4:37.74  + 0.90 638  
 50m    32.23 100m  1:06.43 150m  1:41.39 200m  2:16.82 250m  2:52.51 300m  3:28.31 350m  4:03.85 400m  4:37.74 
    32.23    34.20    34.96    35.43    35.69    35.80    35.54    33.89 
6. Miriam Jessett 13 Co Newcastle   4:38.09  + 0.85 635  
 50m    31.05 100m  1:05.25 150m  1:40.54 200m  2:16.14 250m  2:51.65 300m  3:27.72 350m  4:03.42 400m  4:38.09 
    31.05    34.20    35.29    35.60    35.51    36.07    35.70    34.67 
7. Carissa Armijo 13 Gates &Whick   4:39.15  + 0.81 628  
 50m    31.92 100m  1:07.05 150m  1:42.84 200m  2:18.53 250m  2:54.36 300m  3:30.21 350m  4:05.70 400m  4:39.15 
    31.92    35.13    35.79    35.69    35.83    35.85    35.49    33.45 
8. Tori Sopp 12 Wirral Metro   4:39.42  + 0.93 626  
 50m    31.59 100m  1:05.70 150m  1:40.85 200m  2:16.19 250m  2:51.94 300m  3:28.09 350m  4:04.29 400m  4:39.42 
    31.59    34.11    35.15    35.34    35.75    36.15    36.20    35.13 
9. Freya Beck 14 York City   4:42.95  + 1.00 603  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:07.19 150m  1:43.25 200m  2:19.37 250m  2:55.42 300m  3:31.68 350m  4:07.78 400m  4:42.95 
    32.32    34.87    36.06    36.12    36.05    36.26    36.10    35.17 
10. Laura Boardman 13 Co Salford   4:44.67  + 0.82 592  
 50m    31.84 100m  1:06.60 150m  1:42.46 200m  2:19.26 250m  2:55.98 300m  3:32.68 350m  4:09.00 400m  4:44.67 
    31.84    34.76    35.86    36.80    36.72    36.70    36.32    35.67 
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EVENT 404 FINAL OF EVENT 302 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 400m Freestyle   
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Victoria Garlick 18 Co Manch Aq   4:22.75  + 0.83 754  
 50m    29.46 100m  1:02.17 150m  1:35.95 200m  2:09.60 250m  2:43.07 300m  3:16.51 350m  3:50.17 400m  4:22.75 
    29.46    32.71    33.78    33.65    33.47    33.44    33.66    32.58 
2. Chloe Waddell 16 SwimTrafford   4:24.89  + 0.86 735  
 50m    31.20 100m  1:04.58 150m  1:38.17 200m  2:12.08 250m  2:45.71 300m  3:19.61 350m  3:52.90 400m  4:24.89 
    31.20    33.38    33.59    33.91    33.63    33.90    33.29    31.99 
3. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham   4:26.00  + 0.87 726  
 50m    30.70 100m  1:03.92 150m  1:37.61 200m  2:11.76 250m  2:45.79 300m  3:19.82 350m  3:53.39 400m  4:26.00 
    30.70    33.22    33.69    34.15    34.03    34.03    33.57    32.61 
4. Emily Knowles-Jones 16 Stockport Mo   4:26.31  + 0.78 724  
 50m    29.79 100m  1:02.40 150m  1:36.10 200m  2:10.19 250m  2:44.25 300m  3:18.37 350m  3:52.59 400m  4:26.31 
    29.79    32.61    33.70    34.09    34.06    34.12    34.22    33.72 
5. Danielle Lowe 17 Middlesboro   4:27.00  + 0.77 718  
 50m    29.91 100m  1:02.66 150m  1:36.32 200m  2:10.58 250m  2:44.77 300m  3:19.53 350m  3:53.97 400m  4:27.00 
    29.91    32.75    33.66    34.26    34.19    34.76    34.44    33.03 
6. Laura Whitaker 21 Co Sheffield   4:28.41  + 0.69 707  
 50m    29.61 100m  1:02.44 150m  1:36.01 200m  2:10.00 250m  2:44.09 300m  3:18.80 350m  3:53.69 400m  4:28.41 
    29.61    32.83    33.57    33.99    34.09    34.71    34.89    34.72 
7. Lucy Davis 16 Preston   4:29.02  + 0.84 702  
 50m    30.06 100m  1:03.09 150m  1:36.99 200m  2:11.44 250m  2:45.76 300m  3:20.43 350m  3:54.71 400m  4:29.02 
    30.06    33.03    33.90    34.45    34.32    34.67    34.28    34.31 
8. Brearnna Close 15 Co Manch Aq   4:29.39  + 0.76 699  
 50m    29.30 100m  1:02.47 150m  1:36.44 200m  2:11.14 250m  2:45.84 300m  3:20.66 350m  3:55.65 400m  4:29.39 
    29.30    33.17    33.97    34.70    34.70    34.82    34.99    33.74 
9. Laura Gillingham 16 Derwentside   4:32.09  + 0.78 679  
 50m    31.14 100m  1:04.72 150m  1:39.59 200m  2:14.51 250m  2:49.48 300m  3:23.94 350m  3:58.64 400m  4:32.09 
    31.14    33.58    34.87    34.92    34.97    34.46    34.70    33.45 
10. Caitlin Dixon 15 Donc Dartes   4:33.10  + 0.90 671  
 50m    31.07 100m  1:04.95 150m  1:39.37 200m  2:14.38 250m  2:49.23 300m  3:24.13 350m  3:59.10 400m  4:33.10 
    31.07    33.88    34.42    35.01    34.85    34.90    34.97    34.00 
 

EVENT 405 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 200m IM           
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Joe Litchfield 14 Donc Dartes   2:13.56  + 0.73 621     28.97  1:03.24  1:41.72 
2. Joel O'Halleron 16 Gates &Whick   2:15.26  + 0.88 598     28.96  1:04.77  1:44.04 
3. Jarvis Parkinson 14 Donc Dartes   2:15.41  + 0.77 596     29.40  1:06.07  1:44.38 
4. Adam Hollows 16 Derwentside   2:16.10  + 0.78 587     29.47  1:03.78  1:45.60 
5. Lewis Robinson 15 Stockport Mo   2:16.15  + 0.78 587     28.03  1:03.34  1:46.29 
6. Oliver Smith 16 Cockermouth   2:16.25  + 0.68 585     28.54  1:02.62  1:43.85 
7. Thomas Millburn 15 Cockermouth   2:19.08  + 0.80 550     30.12  1:06.07  1:46.96 
8. Ashley Hogg 14 Winsford   2:21.83  + 0.77 519     28.32  1:07.08  1:49.86 
9. George Russell 15 Rotherham Mo   2:22.12  + 0.77 516     29.09  1:06.60  1:48.90 
 

EVENT 406 FINAL OF EVENT 303 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 200m IM            
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Matthew Johnson 17 Co Sheffield   2:05.52  + 0.70 749     27.68  1:00.12  1:37.61 
2. Lewis Coleman 20 Co Sheffield   2:05.61  + 0.80 747     28.03  1:00.99  1:37.28 
3. Jordan Theaker 19 Preston   2:09.02  + 0.78 689     27.19  1:00.94  1:39.02 
4. Thomas Paine 18 Co Manch Aq   2:10.68  + 0.82 663     27.21  1:00.06  1:39.13 
5. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside   2:14.59  + 0.75 607     28.79  1:06.67  1:43.82 
6. Gavin Haggerwood 18 Middlesboro   2:14.89  + 0.80 603     28.43  1:03.21  1:44.77 
7. Dominic Suggitt 18 Wigan BEST   2:15.33  + 0.76 597     28.00  1:02.34  1:44.38 
8. James Wilby 19 York City   2:15.62  + 0.94 593     28.55  1:05.51  1:43.52 
9. Ross Bradley 20 Gates &Whick   2:17.83  + 0.79 565     28.07  1:04.45  1:44.41 
10. Christopher Steeples 20 Co Manch Aq   2:18.62  + 0.73 556     29.17  1:07.60  1:45.33 
 

EVENT 407 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 400m IM         
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Katie Matts 14 Co Salford   5:03.97  + 0.75 696  
 50m    33.23 100m  1:11.65 150m  1:51.70 200m  2:32.23 250m  3:14.76 300m  3:56.06 350m  4:30.57 400m  5:03.97 
    33.23    38.42    40.05    40.53    42.53    41.30    34.51    33.40 
2. Hannah Jones 13 Stockport Mo   5:09.89  + 0.76 657  
 50m    32.70 100m  1:10.51 150m  1:49.64 200m  2:27.81 250m  3:12.05 300m  3:57.62 350m  4:35.12 400m  5:09.89 
    32.70    37.81    39.13    38.17    44.24    45.57    37.50    34.77 
3. Emma Cassell 14 Middlesboro   5:11.17  + 0.80 649  
 50m    31.69 100m  1:08.93 150m  1:48.71 200m  2:29.17 250m  3:14.12 300m  4:00.01 350m  4:36.15 400m  5:11.17 
    31.69    37.24    39.78    40.46    44.95    45.89    36.14    35.02 
4. Victoria Hall 14 Co Newcastle   5:14.62  + 0.74 628  
 50m    33.54 100m  1:12.87 150m  1:54.85 200m  2:36.13 250m  3:18.63 300m  4:02.27 350m  4:40.38 400m  5:14.62 
    33.54    39.33    41.98    41.28    42.50    43.64    38.11    34.24 
5. Danielle Gilbert 14 Derwentside   5:14.64  + 0.75 628  
 50m    33.25 100m  1:11.46 150m  1:54.84 200m  2:37.42 250m  3:19.91 300m  4:03.77 350m  4:41.09 400m  5:14.64 
    33.25    38.21    43.38    42.58    42.49    43.86    37.32    33.55 
6. Hannah Pilling 14 Bo Kirklees   5:22.96  + 0.96 580  
 50m    35.12 100m  1:16.20 150m  1:56.37 200m  2:36.27 250m  3:22.86 300m  4:10.11 350m  4:47.33 400m  5:22.96 
    35.12    41.08    40.17    39.90    46.59    47.25    37.22    35.63 
7. Carissa Armijo 13 Gates &Whick   5:22.98  + 0.83 580  
 50m    33.87 100m  1:15.28 150m  1:56.79 200m  2:39.18 250m  3:26.03 300m  4:12.71 350m  4:48.11 400m  5:22.98 
    33.87    41.41    41.51    42.39    46.85    46.68    35.40    34.87 
8. Laura Davison 12 Carlisle Aq   5:25.53  + 0.90 567  
 50m    33.72 100m  1:11.65 150m  1:54.68 200m  2:36.31 250m  3:24.77 300m  4:14.63 350m  4:51.49 400m  5:25.53 
    33.72    37.93    43.03    41.63    48.46    49.86    36.86    34.04 
9. Rachel Morris 13 Co Manch Aq   5:26.14  + 0.68 563  
 50m    32.97 100m  1:12.19 150m  1:54.96 200m  2:36.38 250m  3:22.67 300m  4:10.30 350m  4:49.39 400m  5:26.14 
    32.97    39.22    42.77    41.42    46.29    47.63    39.09    36.75 
10. Gabrielle Burdess 14 Co Sund'land   5:29.56  + 0.77 546  
 50m    34.29 100m  1:17.91 150m  2:01.43 200m  2:44.55 250m  3:29.30 300m  4:15.78 350m  4:52.98 400m  5:29.56 
    34.29    43.62    43.52    43.12    44.75    46.48    37.20    36.58 
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EVENT 408 FINAL OF EVENT 304 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 400m IM          
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Sophie Pyatt 17 Stockport Mo   4:57.05  + 0.74 746  
 50m    31.71 100m  1:08.04 150m  1:44.67 200m  2:21.43 250m  3:05.39 300m  3:49.71 350m  4:24.36 400m  4:57.05 
    31.71    36.33    36.63    36.76    43.96    44.32    34.65    32.69 
2. Rachael Wilson 24 Derwentside   5:04.31  + 0.82 694  
 50m    31.33 100m  1:08.32 150m  1:50.77 200m  2:31.70 250m  3:13.48 300m  3:55.05 350m  4:31.53 400m  5:04.31 
    31.33    36.99    42.45    40.93    41.78    41.57    36.48    32.78 
3. Abbey Cunningham 18 Co Newcastle   5:04.59  + 0.76 692  
 50m    32.52 100m  1:09.04 150m  1:50.37 200m  2:30.24 250m  3:12.76 300m  3:56.66 350m  4:31.34 400m  5:04.59 
    32.52    36.52    41.33    39.87    42.52    43.90    34.68    33.25 
4. Lucy McKenzie 15 Cockermouth   5:04.70  + 0.75 691  
 50m    32.21 100m  1:10.59 150m  1:48.74 200m  2:26.96 250m  3:11.34 300m  3:55.94 350m  4:31.23 400m  5:04.70 
    32.21    38.38    38.15    38.22    44.38    44.60    35.29    33.47 
5. Alexandra Robinson 18 Co Sund'land   5:05.82  + 0.76 683  
 50m    31.88 100m  1:09.07 150m  1:49.54 200m  2:29.79 250m  3:11.53 300m  3:55.59 350m  4:31.24 400m  5:05.82 
    31.88    37.19    40.47    40.25    41.74    44.06    35.65    34.58 
6. Lucy Ellis 16 Co Sund'land   5:06.80  + 0.73 677  
 50m    31.85 100m  1:09.58 150m  1:47.68 200m  2:25.38 250m  3:12.11 300m  3:58.47 350m  4:32.81 400m  5:06.80 
    31.85    37.73    38.10    37.70    46.73    46.36    34.34    33.99 
7. Caitlin Dixon 15 Donc Dartes   5:07.89  + 0.92 670  
 50m    32.90 100m  1:10.54 150m  1:50.41 200m  2:29.87 250m  3:13.34 300m  3:57.77 350m  4:32.98 400m  5:07.89 
    32.90    37.64    39.87    39.46    43.47    44.43    35.21    34.91 
8. Lucy Walton 15 Co Sund'land   5:08.26  + 0.89 667  
 50m    33.03 100m  1:11.62 150m  1:49.31 200m  2:26.82 250m  3:12.73 300m  3:58.71 350m  4:33.94 400m  5:08.26 
    33.03    38.59    37.69    37.51    45.91    45.98    35.23    34.32 
9. Georgia Nixon 16 Middlesboro   5:09.34  + 0.84 660  
 50m    32.40 100m  1:10.16 150m  1:49.55 200m  2:28.18 250m  3:13.22 300m  3:58.58 350m  4:34.60 400m  5:09.34 
    32.40    37.76    39.39    38.63    45.04    45.36    36.02    34.74 
10. Annie Johnston 15 York City   5:11.38  + 0.89 647  
 50m    32.64 100m  1:10.01 150m  1:52.12 200m  2:32.41 250m  3:16.34 300m  3:59.77 350m  4:37.21 400m  5:11.38 
    32.64    37.37    42.11    40.29    43.93    43.43    37.44    34.17 
 

EVENT 409 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Mens 16 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly     
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 16 Co Sund'land     25.38  -.-- 690  
2. Thomas Gibbs 15 Bolton Metro     26.31  + 0.69 619  
3. Lewis Clough 14 Co Salford     26.77  + 0.83 588  
4. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside     27.07  -.-- 568  
5. Bradley Ratcliffe 15 Co Manch Aq     27.10  + 0.68 566  
6. Callum Gladding 16 Cleethorpes     27.60  + 0.82 536  
7. Kyle Chisholm 15 Bo Kirklees     27.70  + 0.80 530  
8. Joseph Porter 16 Harrogate     27.87  + 0.84 521  
9. Thomas Heaton 16 Scarborough     28.14  + 0.87 506  
10. Callum Quigley 14 Co Manch Aq     28.48  + 0.76 488  
 

EVENT 410 FINAL OF EVENT 305 Mens 17 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly      
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Sam Horrocks 19 Co Manch Aq     25.23  -.-- 702  
2. Liam Selby 20 Stockport Mo     25.59  + 0.79 673  
3. Daniel Briggs 19 Co Manch Aq     25.97  + 0.82 644  
4. Brendan Spencer 17 Warrington W     26.02  + 0.73 640  
5. Grant Quigley 19 Co Manch Aq     26.04  + 0.80 639  
6. Matthew Nicholson 21 Carlisle Aq     26.41  -.-- 612  
7. Antony Evitts 17 Bolton Metro     26.96  + 0.95 575  
8. Alexander Reay 17 Newburn     27.05  + 0.87 570  
9. Daniel Green 27 Bolton Metro     27.16  + 0.77 563  
10. Ciaran Beard-Jones 17 Stockport Mo     27.42  + 0.83 547  
 

EVENT 411 FINAL OF EVENT 306 Womens 14 Yrs/Under 50m Butterfly   
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Rosie Moore 14 Wirral Metro     29.42  -.-- 618  
2. Freya Rayner 14 Co Sund'land     29.74  + 0.84 599  
3. Ciara Standing 13 Stockport Mo     30.49  + 0.90 555  
4. Lauren Graham 13 Chester Le S     30.57  + 0.76 551  
 

EVENT 412 FINAL OF EVENT 306 Womens 15 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly    
Place Name AaD Club  Time  R.T.FINA Pt  
1. Georgia Barton 17 Co Manch Aq     28.04  -.-- 714  
2. Isabella Centeleghe 16 Satellite     28.86  + 0.79 655  
2. Olivia Askew 15 Co Salford     28.86  + 0.86 655  
4. Brearnna Close 15 Co Manch Aq     28.92  + 0.73 651  
5. Elisha McCrory 15 Derwentside     29.21  -.-- 632  
6. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale     29.31  + 0.76 625  
7. Lauren Mills 16 Stockport Mo     29.38  + 0.78 621  
8. Lauryn Dean 17 Harrogate     29.60  + 0.68 607  
9. Charlotte Hickey 15 Co Salford     29.64  + 0.83 605  
10. Ashleigh Backhouse 15 Cockermouth     29.90  + 0.66 589  
 


